Maine law.
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CHAI'. 483 

Oharter or otty 
ofW.tervllJe, 
amended. 

-oit.y oouncil, 
author ized to 
levy tl1X f1.r 
improvement of 
Btrtots. 

-procoedings, 
in la,dng out of 
stretts. 

-notice of 
8B!t~ssments, 
shall be given to 
persons 
laterested, 

-appe~ls, may 
be taken. 

CiTY OF ,Y ATERVILLE. 

All Aut to amew1 flll flet 1'ehlLillg to the ulty ('harte!' of "~ate1'villc, 

Be it enacted by the Senate and HO'llse of Rep)'esentattves 
in Legislahl1'e assembled. as follows: 

Section nine (,f chapter one hundred and ninety-five of the 

private and special laws of the year eighteen hundred eighty­

seven, is herehy amended by adding at the end thereof the 

following:: "Yhenever ,;aid city coullcil shall determine to 

layout, widen or otherwise alter nny [inblic stl'eet 01' road, 

said city council is authorized to levy an assessment upon 

the real estate fronting upon the Jille of i:laid street and UpOIl 

other land near said street alld benefited therehy ill PI'OPOl'­

tion to the valuation and tbe benefit, to be derived. The 

amount of said asses"mellt shall be fixed by the com­

mittee of the city council ,allthorized to'lay out, widen or 

niter said road, and in theil' report to tbe city cOllncil said 

committee ~ball state definitely what amount they have 

assessetl on each parcel of land or leal estate, giving a descrip-

tion of the "Hme. In proceeding to layout, widen 01' alter 

such streets, "llch committee shall proc~!ed in the same man­

nel' and give the same notices as are requil'eJ by law 

in laying Dnt other roac]". The rel'Ol't of such com­

mittee sball he filed with the city clerk at least seven 

days before action thereon by the ci ty (JoLlnci l. The action 

of such committee shall be suhject to revision and change by 

the city council. The city clm'k shall give to the person 

owning or ill posses,;ioll of said real est:lte at least five days 

notice that i:lueh assessment has been made, stating Lhe amount 

of the same, hefore the aetion of the city council UpOll the 

same, and a fail' opportullity shall he given to all the parties 

interested to be heard on said aScietiSment before the 8ity 

cOllncil, before adion tillall he takell thereon, and any person 

aggrieved hy the aeLion of the city cOllncil shall have the 

right Lo appeal, allll be heard in court ill the same tllanner, 

as provid!:'d by law (or appeal" and hearings in cn"e" of dam-

ages for land taken for highways; sait! assessment "hall 

constitute a lien on said real estate, which ;;hall conLinlle ill 

force for olle year after final action Oil tiaiel as,;e"sment, either 

hy saiLl city council 01' by way of [Jroceeding" on appeal. 

-ooLectioll ufo Tbe asse"sment SI) lllade shall wiLhill three IlIOlllils after "aiel 
tinal action thereoll, be ct)'millittcd to the collector uf taxes, 
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and he shall proceed to collect the same ill the same manner, CHAP. 484 
nnd by the same mcnllS, as now provided by law for collection 

of taxcs on renl estate.' 

Approved Morch g, 1893. 

All Act to HHtl\:e yu.lhl eertniu doings of the town of Skowhegan fit it,::; nnuunl town 
llleet,illg bel(l jHul'cb Hlx, eighteen bUIHlrmlllilJoty-tbl'ee. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and Honse oj Rep1'eo,,'IItafives 
in Legislature assembled, as follows: 

SmCT. 1. The election of the moderator anel his aets in Doing.; oftown 
ofSkowhpgo..n, 

that capacity, at the annual town meeting held in ~kowhegHn mlLd.valid. 

Oil the sixth clay of I\Ial'l:h, in the yea\' of our Lord eighteen 

bunched ninety-three, to which position he was electecl by 
acclamation, are herehy llJade valill, and the doings of said 

meeting are hereby made legal, the Sltme lW though said 

moderato\' had been eleeted. by ballot. 

SmcT. 2. Thi" act sball take effect when approved. 

Approyecl lvfar('h 10, 1893. 

An Al't to inuol'pol'nte l,he PeuuHIllHl, D:uHnl'i~l'ottn UJJ(l ~L'w('n:-:!tl0 street Hail~ 
l'otul CtHllpnny. 

Be it enacted by the Senate ancl House of RejJl'esentatives 
in Legi8latuI'e Clssemblpd, a" follows: 

SECT. 1. \V. E. Lewis, 'N. S, Brainerd, 'V, S, Fullel', 

George \Y. Elli", Eugene SPI'OIJi, AUgllstu~ Fussett, Robert 
H. Omm, Alvin A. Fos,ett. A l'11 Ll Fos~elt, H. M. Heath, 

O. A. Tne}], H. H. Chamherlain, F. H. Boynton, J, E 
Nieho\,;, allll \V. F, ::-bwyel', theil' assoeiate,", sueee';SOI'" and 

COl p'lrators, 

assigns, are hel'ehy con:-;titutell a L:()I'POI':ltioll hy the name of -OOl'porate 

the Pemnq uid, Damal'i"cotla and N e we<l:-;tle St I'eet Rai It'oacl 

Company, with authority to eOIl:-;tl'uet, maintain and use a 

stl'eot l'aili'o:tll to Iw (lpol'atocl by hOI'.~e power or electrieit,r, 

wilh cOllveniellt single or double tl'ack~, :-lide traeks. switches 

or tnrnouts, with any neeessal'Y 01' conveniont linns of polo8, 
wires, appliances, :tpplll'lpnHnee,;, (II' condllits from 01' 

name. 

-.uthOl'iZI d to 
construct a 
street ro..ilwa '. 


